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Case Details (Register of Actions)
Search executed on 04/29/2024 04:01 AM

Upcoming Hearing:
Review Hearing on 09/10/2024 at 1:30 PM

Case Information

Case Number: 27-CR-22-4898

Case Title: State of Minnesota vs TERRELL JOHNSON
Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Date Filed: 03/16/2022

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Downtown

Case Status: Dormant

Party Information

Jurisdiction
State of Minnesota

Defendant

JOHNSON, TERRELL

DOB: 08/28/1979

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419

Alias: Also Known As JOHNSON, TERRELL DANNIE

Charges

1 Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small

Amount Marijuana

Related Cases
27-MH-PR-24-386

Attorneys Active

o WOTHE, KACY LEE - Lead Attorney
e COLE, JUDITH L

o KRATZKE, OLIVIA LUTHER

Attorneys Inactive
e GALAYDH, WARSAME ALI KHALIF
e SCHWEIGER, CAITLIN LEE

Attorneys Active

o PRAHL, LAURA LEE - Lead Attorney
o DAVIS, ALEXANDER NATHAN

e DOTSON, KELLEN ANTHONY

¢ MYREN, DOUGLAS A

Attorneys Inactive

e BOZIAN, GABRIEL NAZIM

¢ CRAWFORD, LATOSHAA. WILKES
¢ KOWARSKI, RACHEL FURNISS

¢ PROBST, ASHLEY ANN

Statute: 152.025.2(1)

Additional Statutes: Drugs - 5th Degree Controlled Substance - Sale or possession (152.025.4(b)); Minimum Fines-Controlled Substance Offenses

(609.101.3)

Level of Charge: Felony
Offense Date: 03/15/2022

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis

Law Enforcement Agency: Hennepin County Sheriff's Office


https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/

Prosecuting Agency: Hennepin County Attorney

Interim Conditions

09/01/2022

05/04/2022

04/27/2022

04/26/2022

04/25/2022

04/22/2022

03/17/2022

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

« Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$3,000.00

« Make all future court appearances

+ Remain law-abiding

« Conditions, other

* Release with Conditions
$0.00

« Take medications in the prescribed dosage and frequency

« Psychological evaluation/treatment

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Expiration Date: 09/01/2022

« Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$22,000.00

« Post Bail or Bond with Conditions
$20,000.00

« Make all future court appearances

« Remain law-abiding

o Follow all instructions of probation

« Contact with probation

« Conditions, other

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Expiration Date: 05/04/2022

e Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$15,000.00

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Expiration Date: 04/27/2022

o Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$15,000.00

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Bartolomei, Luis
Expiration Date: 04/26/2022

o Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$15,000.00

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Bartolomei, Luis
Expiration Date: 04/25/2022

o Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$15,000.00

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Expiration Date: 04/22/2022

o Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$15,000.00



03/16/2022

Case Events

03/19/2024

03/19/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/05/2024

03/05/2024

03/05/2024

03/05/2024

02/29/2024

02/2712024

02/27/2024

« Release with Conditions
$0.00
e Conditions, other

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Askalani, Shereen
Expiration Date: 03/17/2022

« Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$3,000.00

Hearing Held Remote

Returned Mail
Index #42

Notice of Hearing
Index #41

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #40

Motion
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Index #39

Finding of Incompetency and Order
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Index #38

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle

Hearing Held Remote

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #37

Request for Continuance
Index #36

Fail to Appear at a hearing

Hearing Held Remote

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #35

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #34

Request for Continuance
Index #33

2 pages

2 pages

5 pages

2 pages

2 pages



02/27/2024

01/19/2024

01/19/2024

12/22/2023

09/01/2023

08/29/2023

08/29/2023

08/29/2023

08/16/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

01/11/2023

122712022

11/07/2022

11/07/2022

09/22/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

Hearing Held Remote

Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #32

Rule 20 Report Distributed

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Index #31

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #30

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #29

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia

Waiver of Appearance
Index #28

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #27

Found Incompetent

Waiver of Appearance
Index #26

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Index #25

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K

Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL

Index #24

Proposed Order or Document
Index #23

Correspondence for Judicial Approval
Index #22

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #21

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #20

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Waiver of Appearance
Index #19

2 pages

2 pages

3 pages

2 pages

3 pages

2 pages

1 page



08/31/2022

08/26/2022

08/26/2022

06/14/2022

05/05/2022

05/05/2022

05/04/2022

05/04/2022

04/2712022

04/26/12022

04/25/2022

04/22/2022

04/22/2022

04/22/2022

03/22/2022

03/17/2022

03/17/2022

03/17/2022

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #18

Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #17

Rule 20 Report Distributed

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL

Index #16

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Waiver of Appearance
Index #12

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Index #11

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology
Remote Party: Attorney COLE, JUDITH L;
Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL; Attorney MYREN, DOUGLAS A

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology
Remote Party: Attorney COLE, JUDITH L;
Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL; Attorney PROBST, ASHLEY ANN

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology
Remote Party: Attorney COLE, JUDITH L

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology
Remote Party: Attorney DAVIS, ALEXANDER NATHAN;
Attorney KRATZKE, OLIVIA LUTHER; Jurisdiction State of Minnesota

Probation Violation Order for Detention
Index #10

Conditional Release Violation Report
Index #9

Proposed Order or Document
Index #8

Demand or Request for Discovery
Index #7

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #6

Statement of Rights
Index #5

Identity Verified

2 pages

1 page

1 page

8 pages

2 pages



03/17/2022

03/17/2022

03/17/2022

03/16/2022

03/16/2022

Hearings

Upcoming Hearings

09/10/2024

01:30 PM

Previous Hearings

03/19/2024

03/12/2024

03/05/2024

02/2712024

08/29/2023

02/28/2023

09/06/2022

05/31/2022

05/04/2022

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Index #4

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Remote Party: Attorney CRAWFORD, LATOSHA A. WILKES;

Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL; Attorney KRATZKE, OLIVIA LUTHER,;
Jurisdiction State of Minnesota

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Index #3

Pretrial Release Evaluation Form
Index #2

E-filed Comp-Order for Detention
Index #1

Review Hearing

Bail Hearing
Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Location: GC-C456

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Location: GC-C459

Review Hearing
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C559

Review Hearing

Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C559

Cancelled; Other

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Location: GC-C459

Cancelled; Other

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Cancelled; Other

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Cancelled; Other

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Location: PSF 141

1 page

6 pages

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record



04/2712022  01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel

Location: PSF 141

04/26/2022  01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel

Location: PSF 141

04/25/2022 01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Bartolomei, Luis

Location: PSF 143

Date Updated: 04/25/2022

Reset by Court to 04/25/2022 01:30 PM - Session/Hearing Moved

Same Date/Time - Not Rescheduled
Original Hearing Date: 04/25/2022 09:30 AM
03/17/2022 01:30 PM First Appearance

Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Location: PSF 143

Search executed on 04/29/2024 04:01 AM

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held Off the Record

Result: Held Off the Record

Result: Held On the Record



