Case Details (Register of Actions)

Search executed on 04/29/2024 04:01 AM

Upcoming Hearing:

Review Hearing on 09/10/2024 at 1:30 PM

Case Information

Case Number: 27-CR-22-4898

Case Title: State of Minnesota vs TERRELL JOHNSON

Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Date Filed: 03/16/2022

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Downtown

Case Status: Dormant

Related Cases

27-MH-PR-24-386

Party Information

Jurisdiction

State of Minnesota

Attorneys Active

- WOTHE, KACY LEE Lead Attorney
- COLE, JUDITH L
- KRATZKE, OLIVIA LUTHER

Attorneys Inactive

- GALAYDH, WARSAME ALI KHALIF
- SCHWEIGER, CAITLIN LEE

Defendant

JOHNSON, TERRELL

DOB: 08/28/1979

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419

Alias: Also Known As JOHNSON, TERRELL DANNIE

Attorneys Active

- PRAHL, LAURA LEE Lead Attorney
- DAVIS, ALEXANDER NATHAN
- DOTSON, KELLEN ANTHONY
- MYREN, DOUGLAS A

Attorneys Inactive

- BOZIAN, GABRIEL NAZIM
- CRAWFORD, LATOSHA A. WILKES
- KOWARSKI, RACHEL FURNISS
- PROBST, ASHLEY ANN

Charges

1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small

Statute: 152.025.2(1)

Amount Marijuana

Additional Statutes: Drugs - 5th Degree Controlled Substance - Sale or possession (152.025.4(b)); Minimum Fines-Controlled Substance Offenses

(609.101.3)

Level of Charge: Felony **Offense Date:** 03/15/2022

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis

Law Enforcement Agency: Hennepin County Sheriff's Office

Interim Conditions

09/01/2022

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

- Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions \$3,000,00
- Make all future court appearances
- Remain law-abiding
- · Conditions, other
- · Release with Conditions

\$0.00

- Take medications in the prescribed dosage and frequency
- Psychological evaluation/treatment

05/04/2022

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL

Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel Expiration Date: 09/01/2022

- Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
 - \$22,000.00
- Post Bail or Bond with Conditions \$20,000.00
- Ψ20,000.00
- Make all future court appearances
- Remain law-abiding
- · Follow all instructions of probation
- · Contact with probation
- · Conditions, other

04/27/2022

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL

Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel Expiration Date: 05/04/2022

 Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions \$15,000.00

04/26/2022

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL

Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel Expiration Date: 04/27/2022

• Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions

\$15,000.00

04/25/2022

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL

Judicial Officer: Bartolomei, Luis Expiration Date: 04/26/2022

• Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions

\$15,000.00

04/22/2022

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL Judicial Officer: Bartolomei, Luis Expiration Date: 04/25/2022

• Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions

\$15.000.00

03/17/2022

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL

Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel Expiration Date: 04/22/2022

• Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions

\$15,000.00

• Release with Conditions \$0.00

• Conditions, other

03/16/2022

Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL Judicial Officer: Askalani, Shereen Expiration Date: 03/17/2022

• Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions

\$3,000.00

Case Events		
03/19/2024	Hearing Held Remote	
03/19/2024	Returned Mail	[Z
	Index #42	1 pa
03/12/2024	Notice of Hearing	
	Index #41	2 pag
03/12/2024	Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions	ر ر
	Index #40	2 pag
03/12/2024	Motion	
	Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle	
	Index #39	
03/12/2024	Finding of Incompetency and Order	<u>F</u>
	Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle	5 pag
	Index #38	
03/12/2024	Found Incompetent	
	Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle	
03/12/2024	Hearing Held Remote	
03/05/2024	Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions	Ţ.
	Index #37	2 pag
03/05/2024	Request for Continuance	
	Index #36	
03/05/2024	Fail to Appear at a hearing	
03/05/2024	Hearing Held Remote	
02/29/2024	Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions	
	Index #35	
02/27/2024	Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions	Γ.
	Index #34	2 pa
02/27/2024	Request for Continuance	
	Index #33	

02/27/2024	Hearing Held Remote	
01/19/2024	Rule 20 Evaluation Report Index #32	
01/19/2024	Rule 20 Report Distributed	
12/22/2023	Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01) Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia Index #31	2 pages
09/01/2023	Rule 20 Progress Report Index #30	
08/29/2023	Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions Index #29	2 pages
08/29/2023	Found Incompetent Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia	
08/29/2023	Waiver of Appearance Index #28	
08/16/2023	Rule 20 Progress Report Index #27	
02/28/2023	Found Incompetent	
02/28/2023	Waiver of Appearance Index #26	
01/11/2023	Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01) Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K Index #25	3 pages
12/27/2022	Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01) Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL Index #24	2 pages
11/07/2022	Proposed Order or Document Index #23	3 pages
11/07/2022	Correspondence for Judicial Approval Index #22	2 pages
09/22/2022	Rule 20 Progress Report Index #21	
09/01/2022	Order for Conditional Release Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K Index #20	1 page
09/01/2022	Found Incompetent Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K	
09/01/2022	Waiver of Appearance Index #19	

08/31/2022	Rule 20 Progress Report Index #18	
08/26/2022	Rule 20 Evaluation Report Index #17	
08/26/2022	Rule 20 Report Distributed	
06/14/2022	Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01) Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL Index #16	2 pages
05/05/2022	Found Incompetent Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K	
05/05/2022	Waiver of Appearance Index #12	
05/04/2022	Order for Conditional Release Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel Index #11	1 page
05/04/2022	Hearing Held Using Remote Technology Remote Party: Attorney COLE, JUDITH L; Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL; Attorney MYREN, DOUGLAS A	
04/27/2022	Hearing Held Using Remote Technology Remote Party: Attorney COLE, JUDITH L; Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL; Attorney PROBST, ASHLEY ANN	
04/26/2022	Hearing Held Using Remote Technology Remote Party: Attorney COLE, JUDITH L	
04/25/2022	Hearing Held Using Remote Technology Remote Party: Attorney DAVIS, ALEXANDER NATHAN; Attorney KRATZKE, OLIVIA LUTHER; Jurisdiction State of Minnesota	
04/22/2022	Probation Violation Order for Detention Index #10	1 page
04/22/2022	Conditional Release Violation Report Index #9	
04/22/2022	Proposed Order or Document Index #8	1 page
03/22/2022	Demand or Request for Discovery Index #7	8 pages
03/17/2022	Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions Index #6	2 pages
03/17/2022	Statement of Rights Index #5	
03/17/2022	Identity Verified	

03/17/2022	Order Granting Public Defender Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel Index #4	
03/17/2022	Hearing Held Using Remote Technology Remote Party: Attorney CRAWFORD, LATOSHA A. WILKES; Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL; Attorney KRATZKE, OLIVIA LUTHER; Jurisdiction State of Minnesota	
03/17/2022	Order for Conditional Release Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel Index #3	1 page
03/16/2022	Pretrial Release Evaluation Form Index #2	
03/16/2022	E-filed Comp-Order for Detention Index #1	6 pages

Upcoming Hearings					
09/10/2024	01:30 PM	Review Hearing			
Previous Hea	arings				
03/19/2024	01:30 PM	Bail Hearing Judicial Officer: Borer, George Location: GC-C456	Result: Held On the Record		
03/12/2024	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle Location: GC-C556	Result: Held On the Record		
03/05/2024	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K Location: GC-C459	Result: Held On the Record		
02/27/2024	01:30 PM	Review Hearing Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia Location: GC-C559	Result: Held On the Record		
08/29/2023	01:30 PM	Review Hearing Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia Location: GC-C559 Cancelled; Other			
02/28/2023	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K Location: GC-C459 Cancelled; Other			
09/06/2022	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K Location: GC-C857 Cancelled; Other			
05/31/2022	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K Location: GC-C857 Cancelled; Other			
05/04/2022	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel Location: PSF 141	Result: Held On the Record		

Hearing 04/27/2022 01:30 PM Result: Held On the Record Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel Location: PSF 141 Hearing Result: Held Off the Record 04/26/2022 01:30 PM Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel Location: PSF 141 Hearing 04/25/2022 01:30 PM Result: Held Off the Record Judicial Officer: Bartolomei, Luis Location: PSF 143 Date Updated: 04/25/2022 Reset by Court to 04/25/2022 01:30 PM - Session/Hearing Moved Same Date/Time - Not Rescheduled Original Hearing Date: 04/25/2022 09:30 AM First Appearance 03/17/2022 01:30 PM Result: Held On the Record Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel Location: PSF 143

Search executed on 04/29/2024 04:01 AM